PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3395457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE K. LEE	06/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED GENERAL SUPPLY CO., INC.		
Street Address:	9320 HARWIN DR.		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77036		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7806155
Patent Number:	D566975
Patent Number:	D577520
Patent Number:	D679105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wcpatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP.
Address Line 1: 717 TEXAS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1445-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. CABELLO
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Cabello/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015.06.12 L. Lee Assignment#page1.tif source=2015.06.12 L. Lee Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503348837 REEL: 035830 FRAME: 0990

Assignment of Patent Rights

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

ç

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lawrence K. Lee, an individual whose address is 2503 Oyster Loop Dr., Sugar Land, Texas 77478 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto United General Supply Co., Inc., a Texas corporation with an address at 9320 Harwin Dr., Houston, Texas 77036 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents listed in the table below (the "Patents"):

Patent No.	Serial No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
7,806,155	11/971,086	US	01/08/2008	"Treatment
				Process for
				Logs Used in
				Furniture
				Construction
				and Furniture
				Components
				Formed From
				Such Treated
				Logs"
D566,975	29/281,673	US	06/28/2007	"Chair"
D577,520	29/304,324	US	02/28/2008	"Seat Back"
D679,105	29/422,310	US	05/18/2012	"Rocking
		900		Bench"

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents filed by Assignee on or after the Effective Date;
- (c) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and

PATENT REEL: 035830 FRAME: 0991 Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will insure to the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to the Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgement, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

The United States Office of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in favor of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be fully executed on this date of June 12 2015 (the "Effective Date").

ASSIGNOR:

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME this 14 74 day of _______

Notary Public, State of 7 EMAS

awrence K. Lee

My commission expires: 12/22/2016

PATENT REEL: 035830 FRAME: 0992

2015.

RECORDED: 06/12/2015